

OCEAN COUNTY LIBRARY

Connecting People ... Building Community

101 Washington St., Toms River, NJ 08753-7625 Telephone: 732-349-6200 www.theoceancountylibrary.org Susan Quinn, Director May 28, 2014

PRESS RELEASE

What: NJ Gay Men's Chorus When: 2 p.m. Saturday May 31 Where: Little Egg Harbor branch

CONTACT: Larry Meegan, 732-349-6200, ext. 5906

Imeegan@theoceancountylibrary.org

NJ Gay Men's Chorus to perform at LEH library

TOMS RIVER - In celebration of LGBT Pride Month, the Little Egg Harbor branch of the Ocean County Library will host the New Jersey Gay Men's Chorus 2 p.m. Saturday May 31.

Steven A. Russell, director of the chorus, presents the hour-long concert of Broadway, traditional and original songs. It will begin at 2 p.m.

The New Jersey Gay Men's Chorus regularly performs throughout New Jersey, the United States and Canada. It is a member of the GALA Choruses, an international association of Gay and Lesbian Choruses.

The concert is free.